COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA

COVERAGE

Property

Boiler and Machinery

Depositors forgery and
faithful performance bond

Money and securities (Crime)

Non-owned aircraft

Workers' Compensation

and Employer's Liability

HSA Malpractice and General Liability

Fine Arts Floater

Mental Health Vans Auto Insurance

Excess Liability Insurance

County Fire Auto & Liability Insurance

Schedule of Insurance in Effect
June 30, 2002

DETAILS OF COVERAGE

Various insurance companies

Tower 1

Tower 4

Both towers cover flood up to

$190,000,000 and earthquake up to $45,000,000.

CNA Insurance Company

Objects: boiler, fired and unfired pressure vessels, repair or
replacement included. Limited coverage on cast iron boilers.
Including demolition. Increased costs of construction, extra
expense and business interruption.

$5,000 deductible for most causes.

National Union Fire Insurance Co.
Employee Dishonesty includes all employees and Treasurer

National Union Fire Insurance Co.
Food stamps in Treasurer's vault
Depositors forgery

Computer fraud

Robbery/safe burglary

Old Republic Insurance

Passengers bodily injury and property damage combined
each occurrence

Medical expense/passenger

CSAC-EIA and American Re-insurance
Workers Compensation
Employer Liability

Farmers Insurance Group
$1,000 deductible

The Travelers
$500 deductible, $5,000 maximum each item

Non-Profits United Vehicle Insurance Pool
Auto liability insurance, comprehensive/collision coverage
$500 deductible

CSAC and Various
$500,000 Self-Insured Retention

American Alternative Insurance Co.

Property Ins. for County owned fire stations and contents,
business interruption, money & securities, boiler & machinery,
$1,000 deductible

Liquor Liability

Auto Liability
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LIMITS

$ 290,000,000
540,000,000

100,000,000

10,000,000

5,000,000
Part of Money & Securities
Part of Money & Securities
Part of Money & Securities
Part of Money & Securities

5,000,000

1,000

250,000

5,000,000

20,000,000

125,000

1,000,000

30,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000
1,000,000



