COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA

Schedule of Insurance in Effect June 30, 2002

<u>COVERAGE</u>	DETAILS OF COVERAGE	<u>LIMITS</u>
Property	Various insurance companies Tower 1 Tower 4 Both towers cover flood up to \$190,000,000 and earthquake up to \$45,000,000.	\$ 290,000,000 540,000,000
Boiler and Machinery	CNA Insurance Company Objects: boiler, fired and unfired pressure vessels, repair or replacement included. Limited coverage on cast iron boilers. Including demolition. Increased costs of construction, extra expense and business interruption. \$5,000 deductible for most causes.	100,000,000
Depositors forgery and faithful performance bond	National Union Fire Insurance Co. Employee Dishonesty includes all employees and Treasurer	10,000,000
Money and securities (Crime)	National Union Fire Insurance Co. Food stamps in Treasurer's vault Depositors forgery Computer fraud Robbery/safe burglary	5,000,000 Part of Money & Securities
Non-owned aircraft	Old Republic Insurance Passengers bodily injury and property damage combined each occurrence Medical expense/passenger	5,000,000 1,000
Workers' Compensation and Employer's Liability	CSAC-EIA and American Re-insurance Workers Compensation Employer Liability	250,000 5,000,000
HSA Malpractice and General Liability	Farmers Insurance Group \$1,000 deductible	20,000,000
Fine Arts Floater	The Travelers \$500 deductible, \$5,000 maximum each item	125,000
Mental Health Vans Auto Insurance	Non-Profits United Vehicle Insurance Pool Auto liability insurance, comprehensive/collision coverage \$500 deductible	1,000,000
Excess Liability Insurance	CSAC and Various \$500,000 Self-Insured Retention	30,000,000
County Fire Auto & Liability Insurance	American Alternative Insurance Co. Property Ins. for County owned fire stations and contents, business interruption, money & securities, boiler & machinery, \$1,000 deductible	
	Liquor Liability Auto Liability	1,000,000 1,000,000